

If phoning, please ask for: Michael Youd
Direct Dial: 01387 734006
E-mail: youdm@dumgal.ac.uk
Our Reference: MY/FOI050418A

30th April 2018

Louise Brown
c/o whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Louise,

Freedom of Information Request – Early Years

Please find the answers to the Freedom of Information Request received on 5th April 2018 on behalf of Dumfries and Galloway College.

Taking each question in turn, the College's response is as follows.

1. How many Early Years and Education places (by course) were available AY 17/18
208 places available not including school pathways 17/18
2. Enrolment headcount (by course) for Early Years and Education AY 17/18
184 places where taken up 17/18
3. Headcount of students that successfully completed an Early Years and Education course (by course) for AY 17/18
Unfortunately we can't answer as we are still in this academic year and attainment figures for the area are not available.
4. How many Early Years and Education places (by course) are available for AY 18/19
340 places are available not including school pathways for 18/19.

I trust the above answers the questions outlined in your request, but should you require any further information or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the way in which the College has dealt with your request, you have the right to ask us to review decisions. This request should be submitted within 40 working days of this response.

Yours sincerely



Michael Youd
HR Manager